
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3811
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2001
CONSTRUCTION OF RAIL BRIDGE OVER RIVER GANGA AT GHAZIPUR
TUFANI SAROJ

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to construct a railway bridge over river Ganga near Ghazipur in Uttar Pradesh ;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND MINISTE OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
RAILWAYS (SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Besides the existing railway bridges on river Ganga, the work of two more bridges on this river near Patna and Monghyr has been included in the budget. These would be adequate to cater to the anticipated traffic.
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